

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3333/2007

KERALA ELECTRICALS & ALLIED ENGR.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. NARAYANAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21698 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25729 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25730 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4157 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.P. George, Adv.
Ms. Smitthawani M.R., Adv.
Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Pratheek Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 25730 of 2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos.
19 and 20 despite order dated 13th August, 2009 of last chance.

-2-

Item No. 24

Despite order dated 13th August, 2009 of last chance
petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies for
issuance of notice on respondent nos. 1 and 7.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
with an office report for default of petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos. 3333, 4157, 21698 and 25729 of 2007

Service is complete but no appearance.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt