

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3333/2007

KERALA ELECTRICALS & ALLIED ENGR.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. NARAYANAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21698 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25729 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25730 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4157 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash , Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan , Adv

Ms Nithya Sugunan, Adv.

Mr M.T.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3333/2007

None appears.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent-State is present.

-2-

Item No.6

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent Nos. 1 to 31 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against respondent

No.32 also but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.4157/2007

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent-State is present.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 14 have not filed the counter affidavit so far and they may file the counter affidavit within the period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.21698/2007

None for the petitioner.

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.25729/2007

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.25730/2007

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of unserved respondent No.1 through registered post within a period of one week

-3-

Item No.6

failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

List again on 6.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj