

à

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25730/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2007 in WA No.59/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA ELECTRICALS & ALLIED ENG.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.MADHAVAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted to the petitioner on 20th July, 2011 to file proof of service in respect of Respondent No.1, no steps have been taken in this regard.

In the circumstances the special leave petition is dismissed in respect of respondent No.1 for non-prosecution.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | Court Master

|